BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

IC 16

In the Matter of

NORTH COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION OF OREGON,

Complainant,

V.

QWEST CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK QC,

Defendant.

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL OF RECORD WITH CLIENT APPROVAL

R. Dale Dixon, Jr. and the law firm of Law Offices of Dale Dixon hereby move to withdraw as counsel of record for Complainant in the above-captioned proceeding, North County Communications Corporation of Oregon ("NCC"). NCC wishes to represent itself in the proceeding through a company representative: Todd Lesser, NCC's President. NCC and Mr. Lesser approve the requested withdrawal, as reflected by Mr. Lesser's signature below. A proposed form of order is submitted herewith.

Respectfully submitted this 28th day of March, 2017.

By: <u>/s</u>

<u>/s/R. Dale Dixon, Jr.</u> R. Dale Dixon, Jr., OSB No. 004347 Law Offices of Dale Dixon 402 W. Broadway, Suite 1500 San Diego, California 92101 (619) 770-1884 (tel) (888) 677-5598 (fax) dale@daledixonlaw.com

Attorney for North County Communications Corporation of Oregon APPROVED:

Jold Fran

Todd Lesser, President North County Communications Corporation of Arizona

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

IC 16

In the Matter of

NORTH COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION OF OREGON,

Complainant,

v.

QWEST CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK QC,

Defendant.

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL OF RECORD WITH CLIENT APPROVAL

The Motion to Withdraw as Counsel of Record with Client Approval, having been considered, and good cause appearing:

It is hereby ordered that R. Dale Dixon, Jr. and the law firm of Law Offices of Dale

Dixon are hereby withdrawn as counsel of record for Complainant, North County

Communications Corporation of Oregon ("NCC"), in this matter. All future communications to

NCC shall be directed to the following address:

NCC Corp. of Oregon Attn: Todd Lesser, President 3802 Rosecrans, Suite 485 San Diego, CA 92110

Dated: _____, 2017.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

IC 16

I hereby certify that on March 28, 2017, I served the foregoing

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL OF RECORD WITH CLIENT APPROVAL

in the above-listed docket on the following persons via electronic mail to the email addresses listed below:

Jeffrey Nodland CenturyLink 1801 California Street, 10th Floor Denver, CO 80202 jeff.nodland@centurylink.com William E. Hendricks CenturyLink 902 Wasco Street Hood River, OR tre.hendricks@centurylink.com

Todd Lesser North County Communications Corporation of Oregon 3802 Rosecrans St, Suite 485 San Diego, CA 92110 todd@nccom.com

DATED this 28th day of March, 2017.

LAW OFFICES OF DALE DIXON

By <u>/s/R. Dale Dixon, Jr.</u> R. Dale Dixon, Jr., OSB No. 004347 Law Offices of Dale Dixon 402 W. Broadway, Suite 1500 San Diego, California 92101 (619) 770-1884 (tel) (888) 677-5598 (fax) dale@daledixonlaw.com

> Attorney for North County Communications Corp. of Oregon